"SUNSHINE" MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Common Council of the City of Terre Haute will hold a public hearing in the City Hall Courtroom on Thursday, September 3, 2009 at 7:00 PM for the purpose of considering the following:

GENERAL ORDINANCE 10, 2009	Creating a Historic Preservation District Commission and Guidelines <nation></nation>	
GENERAL ORDINANCE 11, 2009	Amending City Code, Chapter 6, Animal Provisions <loudermilk></loudermilk>	
GENERAL ORDINANCE 12, 2009	Amending City Code, Chapter 3, Article 1, Section 3-2 Legal Description of the City Council's First District <dunkin></dunkin>	
APPROPRIATION 23, 2009	Adopting the 2010 Sanitary District Budget <azar></azar>	
APPROPRIATION 24, 2009	\$15,000.00 from N/R Hazardous Materials Cost Recovery #0479 to Purchase of Equipment #444.010 <azar></azar>	
APPROPRIATION 25, 2009	\$16,863.26 from General Fund to Police, Overtime #412.129 <azar></azar>	
APPROPRIATION 26, 2009	\$80,000.00 from Transit General Fund to Improvements-Building, #442.031, \$20,000.00 to Purchase of Equipment, #444.012, \$60,000.00 <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 12, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for City Hall Employees <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 13, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for Wastewater Treatment Plant <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 14, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for Cemetery <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 15, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for MVH (Street) <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 16, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for Parks <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 17, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for Transit Utility <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE18, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for City Clerk <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 19, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for City Judge <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 20, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for City Council <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 21, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for Mayor <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 22, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for Police Department <azar></azar>	
SPECIAL ORDINANCE 23, 2009	2010 Salary Ordinance for Fire Department <azar></azar>	
Charles P. Hanley		

City Clerk